## Important changes to availability of Bupa Global Travel insurance



Following a strategic review, we have made the decision to exit the global travel insurance market. This decision enables us to focus on our core international health insurance business, where we believe we can add the most value for customers.

From 1 July 2021, we will stop any new sales of:

- o All Annual Multi-Trip, Single Trip and Schengen Travel insurance products
- All Business Travel insurance products

From 1 September 2021, renewals of existing Travel policies will no longer be available.

**If you are an existing customer,** you will remain covered until the end date of your current policy and can expect the same high quality of service. Renewal will be available for customers who are due to renew on or before 31 August 2021.

Bupa Global and Bupa Global Travel are trading names of Bupa Denmark, filial af Bupa Global DAC, Irland, Company No. 40168923, a Danish branch of Bupa Global Designated Activity Company (Bupa Global DAC), having its registered address at Palaegade 8 DK-1261 Copenhagen K Denmark. Bupa Global DAC, trading as Bupa Global, regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland, is registered in Ireland under company number 623889.

Bupa Denmark, filial af Bupa Global DAC, Irland is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland and by the Danish Financial Supervisory Authority (Finanstilsynet) for conduct of business rules.

Bupa Denmark Services A/S, 8 Palaegade, DK-1261 Copenhagen K, Denmark, Company No. 32451780 is an agent for Bupa Denmark, filial af Bupa Global DAC, Irland.

DAC-TRAV-FLYR-EN-XXXX-2106-0030954